COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY STATE BOARD ON ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING

IN THE MATTER OF:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)	
HARDIN SOLAR LLC FOR A)	
CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE TO)	
CONSTRUCT AN)	
APPROXIMATELY 85 MEGAWATT) CASE NO. 2021	-00312
MERCHANT SOLAR ELECTRIC GENERATING)	
FACILITY IN HARDIN COUNTY,)	
KENTUCKY PURSUANT TO KRS 278.700,)	
ET SEQ. AND 807 KAR 5:110.)	

HARDIN SOLAR LLC'S WITHDRAWAL OF NOTICE OF INTENT AND AMENDED AND RESTATED NOTICE OF INTENT

Comes now Hardin Solar LLC ("Hardin Solar"), by counsel, pursuant to KRS 278.700, et seq., and 807 KAR 5:110, et seq., and does hereby tender its Withdrawal of Notice of Intent and Amended and Restated Notice of Intent to file an application, on or before February 28, 2022, for a certificate to construct an approximately 85-megawatt ("MW") merchant solar electric generating facility in Hardin County, Kentucky (the "Hardin Solar Project"), respectfully stating as follows:

- 1. On July 29, 2021 Hardin Solar filed an initial Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures related to the planned filing of an application for a construction certificate with the Kentucky Board for Electric Generation and Transmission Siting ("Siting Board") to be filed no later than January 15, 2022. This filing resulted in the assignment of Case No. 2021-00312.
- 2. On July 30, 2021, Hardin Solar filed a more formal Notice of Intent, pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110, Section 2, also stating that the application for construction certificate would be

filed no later than January 15, 2022. This notice was supplemented by letter dated December 20, 2021, which served to amend and restate the original Notice of Intent to provide that the application for construction certificate would be filed no later than February 28, 2022.

- 3. Hardin Solar has determined that it is currently infeasible to file the referenced application and hereby provides notice to the Siting Board of its desire and intention to withdraw the original Notice of Intent and the Amended and Restated Notice of Intent.
- 4. It is Hardin Solar's intent to file a new Notice of Intent to file an application for a construction certificate at a later date when the Hardin Solar Project is ready to proceed.

Done this 28th day of February, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss

L. Allyson Honaker
GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC
2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325
Lexington, KY 40504
(859) 368-7740
mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com
allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Hardin Solar LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission for filing on February 28, 2022; that there are currently no parties that the Siting Board has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and by virtue of the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085, a copy of the filing in paper medium shall not be required.

Mark David Goss

Mark David Goss